forma statement of financial position of the Remaining Group does not purport to describe the actual

financial position of the Remaining Group that would have been attained had the Possible Transactions

been completed on 30 June 2012. The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the

Remaining Group does not purport to predict the future financial position of the Remaining Group.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the Remaining Group should be read

in conjunction with the historical information of the Group as set out in the unaudited consolidated

financial statements of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2012 set out in the Interim Report

and other financial information included elsewhere in the Circular.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 34 —

The statement has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative purposes only and because of
its nature, it may not give a true picture of financial position of the Remaining Group following
completion of the Possible Transactions.

(B) Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position

Unaudited
financial

position of the
Group as at 30

June 2012
Pro forma

adjustment

Pro forma
financial

position of
The

Remaining
Group

US$’000 US$’000

Note (a)

US$’000

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Non-current assets
Goodwill — —
Exploration and evaluation assets — —
Property, plant and equipment 344 344
Interests in associates 24,692 24,692
Available-for-sale financial assets 10,938 10,938

35,974 35,974

Current assets
Cash and bank balances 12,552 79,889 92,441
Financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss 91,139 (61,926) 29,213
Loan receivables — —
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 6,573 6,573
Derivative financial instruments 2,349 2,349
Assets classified as held for sale — —

112,613 130,576

Current liabilities
Trade payables, deposit received, accruals and

other payables (3,451) (12,629) (16,080)
Dividend payable — —
Derivative financial instruments — —
Liabilities directly associated with assets

classified as held for sale — —

(3,451) (16,080)

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 35 —

Unaudited
financial

position of the
Group as at 30

June 2012
Pro forma

adjustment

Pro forma
financial

position of
The

Remaining
Group

US$’000 US$’000

Note (a)

US$’000

Net current assets 109,162 114,496

Total assets less current liabilities 145,136 150,470

NET ASSETS 145,136 150,470

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to

shareholders of the Company